
    

民國前一年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.16380 100000 16380 92030 3412305 34.12 

 1 －  4     0.12461 83620 10420 304883 3320275 39.71 

 5 －  9     0.04120 73200 3016 358463 3015393 41.19 

10 － 14     0.02667 70185 1872 346244 2656930 37.86 

15 － 19     0.03299 68313 2254 335931 2310686 33.82 

20 － 24     0.05220 66059 3448 321676 1974755 29.89 

25 － 29     0.07944 62611 4974 300621 1653078 26.40 

30 － 34     0.09962 57637 5742 273832 1352458 23.47 

35 － 39     0.13527 51895 7020 241928 1078626 20.78 

40 － 44     0.15303 44876 6867 207210 836698 18.64 

45 － 49     0.15731 38008 5979 175094 629488 16.56 

50 － 54     0.19944 32029 6388 144177 454393 14.19 

55 － 59     0.24774 25641 6352 112326 310217 12.10 

60 － 64     0.29804 19289 5749 82073 197891 10.26 

65 － 69     0.35994 13540 4874 55517 115817 8.55 

70 － 74     0.44323 8667 3841 33730 60300 6.96 

   75+       1.00000 4825 4825 26571 26571 5.51 

       

民國前一年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.13620 100000 13620 92626 3804176 38.04 

 1 －  4     0.15027 86380 12880 310508 3711550 42.97 

 5 －  9     0.04839 73400 3552 358120 3401041 46.34 

10 － 14     0.02569 69848 1794 344755 3042921 43.56 

15 － 19     0.03734 68054 2541 333915 2698166 39.65 

20 － 24     0.05030 65512 3295 319324 2364251 36.09 

25 － 29     0.06262 62217 3896 301347 2044926 32.87 

30 － 34     0.07153 58321 4172 281177 1743580 29.90 

35 － 39     0.09324 54149 5049 258125 1462403 27.01 

40 － 44     0.09416 49100 4623 233944 1204278 24.53 

45 － 49     0.08222 44477 3657 213245 970334 21.82 

50 － 54     0.12117 40821 4946 191738 757089 18.55 

55 － 59     0.14873 35875 5336 166034 565351 15.76 



60 － 64     0.19863 30539 6066 137530 399317 13.08 

65 － 69     2.25692 24473 6288 106647 261787 10.70 

70 － 74     0.35428 18186 6443 74821 155140 8.53 

   75+       1.00000 11743 11743 80320 80320 6.84 

       

 


